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It's what we do!

SAN FRANCISCO 49ERrs
No.NAME
0 RENARDO GREEN.. ...

1 RICKY PEARSALL. . ... WR
2 DEOMMODORE LENOIR.. DB
3 BRIAN ROBINSON JR. . RB
7
9

THomAs MORSTEAD ....P

SKYY MOORE. . ...... WR
10 MACJONES ......... QB
13 BROCK PURDY....... QB
15 JAUAN JENNINGS. . ... WR
17 JORDAN WATKINS ....WR
18 EDDY PINEIRO ......... K
20 UPTON STOUT ....... CB
23 CHRISTIAN McCAFFREY. . RB
25 JASON PINNOCK ....... S
26 CHASELucAs ....... CcB

27 JrAYIRBROWN ........ S

28 DARRELL LUTERJR. .. CB
29 JORDAN JAMES ...... RB
31 IsAAc GUERENDO .... RB
33 SIRANNEAL......... DB
36 MARQUES SIGLE ....... S
44 KYLE JUSZCZYK....... FB
45 NICKMARTIN......... LB
46 JONWEEKS .......... LS
47 BRYCEHUFF ......... DL
48 TATUM BETHUNE ...... LB
51 ROBERT BEALJR. ..... DL
53 DEE WINTERS ........ LB
54 FRED WARNER........ LB
57 LUKE GIFFORD. ....... LB
61 MATT HENNESSY .. ... oL
62 AUSTEN PLEASANTsS .. OL
64 JAKE BRENDEL ...... oL
65 DREwWMoOSS......... oL
68 CoLTON McKivitz.... OL

71 TRENT WILLIAMS . ... ... T

74 SPENCER BURFORD... OL
75 CONNOR COLBY...... oL
77 DoMINICK PuNI... ... oL
78 BENBARTCH ........ oL

83 MarauEz VALDES-ScANTLING. WR
84 KENDRICK BOURNE...WR

88 JAKE TONGES ........ TE
89 LUKE FARRELL........ TE
91 SAM OKUAYINONU. . ... DL
92 JORDAN ELLIOTT...... DL
93 KALlADAvIS. ......... DL
94 YETUR GRoss-MATOs . .DL
95 ALFRED COLLINS. ..... DL
96 JORDAN JEFFERSON .. .DL
97 NickBosa........... DL
98 MYKEL WILLIAMS. .. ... DL
99 CJ.WEST ........... DL

49eRS PRACTICE SQUAD

14 RuUSSELL GAGE JR. .. WR
18* ADRIAN MARTINEZ . .. QB
18* MALIK TURNER. ... .. WR
30 ELIAPPLE........... CcB
35 SINCERE McCoRrRwmick. .RB
40 DERRICK CANTEEN. .. .DB
41 JALEN GRAHAM ...... LB
43 MESSIAH SWINSON. ... TE
55 SEBASTIAN VALDEZ ...DL
56 TREVIS GIPSON ...... DL
58 EVAN ANDERSON ... .. DL
59 CUuURTIS ROBINSON....LB
63 NICK ZAKELJ ........ oL
66 DRAKE NUGENT ...... oL
76 KILIAN ZIERER . . ..... oL
82 BRAYDEN WILLIS ... .. TE
86 JUNIOR BERGEN. . ... WR

Pos.

SAINTS defense

EDGE 96
DL 92
DL 90
EDGE 94
LB 20
LB 56
CcB 27
S 23
S 21
CcB 4
cB 1

CARL GRANDERSON-0R-99

DAVON GODCHAUX 97

BRYAN BRESEE 93

CAMERON JORDAN 58

PETE WERNER 44

DEMARIO DAVIS 28

ISAAC YIADOM 29

JULIAN BLACKMON 31

JUSTIN REID 33

KOOL-AID McKINSTRY 25

ALONTAE TAYLOR 0

CHASE YOUNG
Khristian Boyd
Nathan Shepherd
Chris Rumph |l
Isaiah Stalbird
Danny Stutsman
Quincy Riley
Jordan Howden
Jonas Sanker
Rejzohn Wright

Ugo Amadi

WR 12
91 Vernon Broughton LT 71
98 Jonathan Bullard LG 70
C 78
RG 51
53 Jaylan Ford
RT 75
TE 83
WR 10
WR 22
QB 2
RB 41

SAINTS offense

CHRIS OLAVE 17 Trey Palmer

KELVIN BANKS JR. 72 Asim Richards

TREVOR PENNING 77 Dillon Radunz

68 Torricelli Simpkins lll

ERIK McCOY 79 Luke Fortner

CESAR RUIZ 74 Xavier Truss

TALIESE FUAGA 72 Asim Richards

JUWAN JOHNSON 88 Jack Stoll 80 Moliki Matavao

BRANDIN COOKS 15 Mason Tipton
RASHID SHAHEED 14 Devaughn Vele
SPENCER RATTLER 6 Tyler Shough

ALVIN KAMARA 5

Kendre Miller 13 Velus Jones Jr.

24 Devin Neal

WR
LT
LG
C
RG
RT
TE
WR

RB

FB

QB

15

71

78

64

77

73

89

1

23

44

13

49 ers offense

JAUAN JENNINGS 83

TRENT WILLIAMS 74

BEN BARTCH 75

JAKE BRENDEL 61

DOMINICK PUNI 65

COLTON McKIVITZ 62

LUKE FARRELL 88

RICKY PEARSALL 9

CHRISTIAN McCAFFREY 3

KYLE JUSZCZYK

BROCK PURDY 10

M. Valdes-Scantling 84 Kendrick Bourne

Spencer Buford
Connor Colby
Matt Hennessy
Drew Moss
Austen Pleasants
Jake Tonges
Skyy Moore

Brian Robinson Jr. 31

29 Jordan James

Mac Jones

17 Jordan Watkins

LDE 98
LDT 93
RDT 92
RDE 97
SAM 57
MIKE 54
WILL 53
LCB O
Isaac Guerendo RCB 2
NB 20
FS 25

SS 36

49 eErs defense

MYKELL WILLIAMS 47 Bryce Huff 51 Robert Beal Jr.
KALIA DAVIS 95 Alfred Collins
JORDAN ELLIOTT 99 C.J. West 96 Jordan Jefferson

NICK BOSA 94 Yetur Gross-Matos 91 Sam Okuayinonu
LUKE GIFFORD

FRED WARNER 48 Tatum Bethune
DEE WINTERS 45 Nick Martin
RENARDO GREEN 26 Chase Lucas
DEOMMODORE LENOIR 28 Darrell Luter Jr.

UPTON STOUT

JASON PINNOCK 33 Siran Neal
MARQUES SIGLE 27 Ji’Ayir Brown

K
KO
P

H
PR
KR
LS

18
18
7
7
9
31
46

49 E=ERrs specialists

EDDY PINEIRO
EDDY PINEIRO
THOMAS MORSTEAD
THOMAS MORSTEAD
SKYY MOORE 17
ISAAC GUERENDO 9
JON WEEKS

Jordan Watkins
Skyy Moore

P 32
K 19
KO 19
LS 49
H 32
PR 22
KR 13

S AINTS specialists

KAl KROEGER
BLAKE GRUPE
BLAKE GRUPE
ZACH WOOD

KAl KROEGER
RASHID SHAHEED
VELUS JONES JR.

0 Ugo Amadi
5 Kendre Miller

S Ji’Ayir Brown (Jye-YEAR)

DL Kalia Davis (Kuh-LEE-uh)

DL Yetur Gross-Matos
(YEE-tore Gross-MAH-tose)

FB Kyle Juszczyk (YOOZ-check)
CB Deommodore Lenoir
(Dee-AH-mo-door Luh-NOOR)

49 ERrSs pronunciations

CB Darrell Luter Jr. (Duh-RELL)
DL Sam Okuayinonu (Oh-Koo\WAHew)
K Eddy Pifieiro (Pin-ARROW)

OL Dominick Puni (Poo-knee)
S Marques Sigle (MarKEECE SEE-gull)
WR Marquez Valdes-Scanting (Mar-KWEZ)
DE Mykel Williams (My-KELL)

Underlined = Rookie

GAME OFFICIALS

Referee: Shawn Smith (14); Umpire: Tra Blake
(3); Down Judge: Jay Bilbo (84); Line Judge:
Jeff Seeman (45); Field Judge: Dyrol Prioleau
(109); Side Judge: Boris Cheek (41); Back
Judge: Dino Paganelli (105); Replay Official:

Mike Wimmer; Replay Assistant: Malachi Hoskins.

DB Ugo Amadi (Ooh-go Un-MAH-dee) WR Chris Olave (Oh-LAH-vay)
DT Bryan Bresee (Bruh-ZEE) OL Dillon Radunz (RAY-dinz)

T Taliese Fuaga (TahHee-ESS-ay Foo-AH-gah) OL Asim Richards (AH-sum)

DT Davon Godchaux (DUH-von GOD-chaw) S Jonas Sanker (YO-nis)

K Blake Grupe (GROUP-ee) WR/RS Rashid Shaheed (Ruh-SHEED)
QB Jake Haener (HAY-ner) QB Tyler Shough (SHUCK)

RB Velus Jones Jr. (VAY-lus) WR Devaughn Vele (DeVAVWN VAY4ay)
TE Moliki Matavao (Mol EAK-ee Mah-TUHvow) CB Rejzohn Wright (Ray-SHAWN)
TE Foster Moreau (MORE-Oh) CB Isaac Yiadom (YEAH-dum)

SAINTS pronunciations

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS

No.NAmME .......... Pos
0 UGOAMADI ......... DB
1 ALONTAE TAYLOR. .. .. CcB
2 SPENCER RATTLER ... QB
4 KooL-AIb McKINSTRY. CB
5 KENDRE MILLER ..... RB
6 TYLER SHOUGH ...... QB
10 BRANDIN COOKS..... WR
12 CHRISOLAVE........ WR
13 VELUS JONES JR. .... RB
14 DEVAUGHN VELE .. ... WR
15 MASON TIPTON ...... WR
17 TREY PALMER ....... WR
19 BLAKEGRUPE ......... K
20 PETEWERNER........ LB
21 JusTINREID........... S
22 RASHID SHAHEED. . WR/RS
24 DEVINNEAL......... RB
25 REJZOHN WRIGHT .... CB
27 IsAAC YIADOM . ...... cB
28 DANNY STUTSMAN. . ... LB
29 QUINCY RILEY ....... CcB
31 JoRDAN HowbpEN .... DB
32 KAI KROEGER ......... P
33 JONAS SANKER . ....... S
41 ALVIN KAMARA ...... RB
44 ISAIAH STALBIRD . ... .. LB
49 ZACHWOOD.......... LS
51 CEsarRRuiz ........ C/G
53 JAYLANFORD......... LB
56 DEmMARIODAvIS....... LB
58 CHRIS RumMmpPHII. ... .. DE
68 ToORRICELLI SIMPKINS Ill. .G
70 TREVOR PENNING ....T/G
71 KELVIN BANKS JR.. .. ... T
72 AsIM RICHARDS. ..... oL
74 XAVIERTRUSS ....... T/G
75 TALIESE FUAGA ........ T
77 DILLON RADUNZ. .. ... oL
78 ERIKMcCoy ........ C/G
79 LUKE FORTNER ...... oL
80 MoLiki MATAVAO ... ... TE
83 JUWAN JOHNSON. ..... TE
88 JACKSTOLL.......... TE
90 BRYAN BRESEE ....... DT
91 VERNON BROUGHTON . .DT
92 DAVON GODCHAUX ....DT
93 NATHAN SHEPHERD. .. .DT
94 CAMERON JORDAN ... DE
96 CARL GRANDERSON .. DE
97 KHRISTIAN BoYyD...... DT
98 JONATHAN BuLLARD .. DE
99 CHASE YOUNG....... DE

CEDRICK WILSON JR. .
TERRELL BURGESS ..... S

ELLIOTT DAVISON ...... S
DALYS BEANUM . . .. .. CcB
JAYDEN PRICE . . . . ... CcB
CHARLIE SMYTH ....... K
FApILDIGGS ........ DE

NEPHI SEWELL. ....... LB

GARRETT NELSON . ... DE
JONAH WILLIAMS. . ... DE
EKULEOTA. . ......... LB
CoOzIAH 1zZARD . ...... DT
EASTONKILTY .. ....... T
KEVIN AUSTIN JR. .. .. WR
TREYTON WELCH . . . ... TE
ToMmmy MELLOTT. . ... WR




SAN FRANCISCO 49ERs

No.NAmME . ......... Pos
78 BARTCH,BEN......... oL
51 BEAL JR., ROBERT..... DL
48 BETHUNE, TATUM...... LB
97 BosaA,NICK.......... DL
84 BOURNE, KENDRICK .. WR
64 BRENDEL, JAKE....... oL
27 BROWN, JIPAYIR. ....... S
74 BURFORD, SPENCER .. .OL
75 CoLBY, CONNOR ...... oL
95 COLLINS, ALFRED ..... DL
93 Davis,KALIA......... DL
92 ELLIOTT, JORDAN. ... .. DL
89 FARRELL,LUKE ....... TE
57 GIFFORD, LUKE ....... LB
0 GREEN, RENARDO .... CB
94 GRoss-MATOS, YETUR. .DL
31 GUERENDO, Isaac.... RB
61 HENNEssY, MATT...... oL
47 HUFF,BRYCE ......... DL
29 JAMES, JORDAN. .. ... RB
96 JEFFERSON, JORDAN. ..DL
15 JENNINGS, JAUAN . ... WR
10 JoONEsS,Mac......... QB
44 JuszczyK, KYLE ...... FB
2 LENOIR, DEOMMODORE. . .DB
26 LucAs,CHASE....... CcB
28 LUTER JR., DARRELL.. CB
45 MARTIN, NICK ........ LB
23 MCcCAFFREY, CHRISTIAN. . RB
68 McKivitz, CoLTON ....OL
9 MOORE, SKYY ....... WR
7 MORSTEAD, THOMAS....P
65 Moss,DREW ......... oL
33 NEAL, SIRAN ........ DB
91 OKUAYINONU, SAM ....DL
1 PEARSALL, RICKY .... WR
18 PINEIRO, EDDY ........ K
25 PINNOCK,JASON....... S
62 PLEASANTS, AUSTEN...OL
77 PuUNi, DOMINICK. ... ... oL
13 PuRrDY, BROCK....... QB
3 ROBINSON JR.,, BRIAN. RB
36 SIGLE, MARQUES....... S
20 STOUT,UPTON ....... cB
88 TONGES,JAKE........ TE
83  VALDES-SCANTLING, MArRQuEz. WR
54 WARNER, FRED ....... LB
17 WATKINS, JORDAN. ... WR
46 WEEKS,JON.......... LS
99 WEST,C.J............ DL
98 WiLLIAMS, MYKEL . . ... DL
71 WILLIAMS, TRENT ... ... T
53 WINTERS,DEE........ LB

49eRS PRACTICE SQUAD

ANDERSON, EVAN. . ... DL
APPLE, ELI.......... CcB
BERGEN, JUNIOR . ... WR
CANTEEN, DERRICK . . .DB

GAGE JR., RusseLL .. WR

GIPSON, TREVIS . ... .. DL
GRAHAM, JALEN. ... .. LB
MARTINEZ, ADRIAN. .. QB
McCoRMICK, SINCERE. .RB
NUGENT, DRAKE . . . ... oL
ROBINSON, CURTIS....LB
SWINSON, MEssiAH ... TE
TURNER, MALIK ... .. WR
VALDEZ, SEBASTIAN. . .DL
WiLLIS, BRAYDEN. . . .. TE
ZAKELJ, NICK . . ... ... oL
ZIERER, KILIAN. . . . ... OL

SANFRANCISCO 49ERS

NEWORLEANS SAINTS
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Name
Renardo Green

Ricky Pearsall

Deommodore Lenoir

Brian Robinson Jr.
Thomas Morstead
Skyy Moore

Mac Jones
Brock Purdy
Jauan Jennings
Jordan Watkins
Eddy Pifeiro
Upton Stout
Christian McCaffrey
Jason Pinnock
Chase Lucas
Ji’Ayir Brown
Darrell Luter Jr.
Jordan James
Isaac Guerendo
Siran Neal
Marques Sigle
Kyle Juszczyk
Nick Martin

Jon Weeks
Bryce Huff
Tatum Bethune
Robert Beal Jr.
Dee Winters
Fred Warner
Luke Gifford

Matt Hennessy

Austen Pleasants

Jake Brendel
Drew Moss
Colton McKivitz
Trent Williams
Spencer Burford
Connor Colby
Dominick Puni
Ben Bartch

Marquez Valdes-Scantling

Kendrick Bourne
Jake Tonges

Luke Farrell

Sam Okuayinonu

Jordan Elliott

Kalia Davis

Yetur Gross-Matos

Alfred Collins
Jordan Jefferson
Nick Bosa

Mykel Williams
C.J. West

Pos.

CcB
WR
DB
RB
P
WR
QB
QB
WR
WR

WR
WR
TE
TE
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL

Ht.
6-0
6-1

Wt.
186
189

5-10 200

6-1
6-4

225
225

5-10 195

6-3
6-1
6-3
5-11
5-11
5-9
5-11
6-0
5-11
5-11
6-0
5-9
6-0
6-0
5-11
6-2
5-11

220
220
212
196
190
181
210
200
184
202
190
208
221
206
199
235
221

5-10 242

6-3
6-1
6-4
5-11
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-7
6-4
6-3
6-6
6-5
6-4
6-5
6-5
6-6
6-4
6-1
6-4
6-5
6-1
6-4
6-2
6-5
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-5
6-1

255
230
250
227
230
243
315
330
299
303
301
320
300
309
313
315
206
205
240
250
269
303
310
265
332
316
266
267
316

Age

24
24
25
26
39
24
27
25
28
23
30
23
29
26
28
25
25
21
25
31
23
34
22
39
27
24
26
24
28
30
27
28
32
22
29
37
25
22
25
27
30
30
26
27
27
27
26
27
23
23
27
21
23
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College
Florida State
Florida
Oregon
Alabama
SMU

Western Michigan

Alabama
lowa State
Tennessee
Mississippi
Florida

H.S. Hometown

Apopka, Fla.

Tempe, Ariz.

Los Angeles, Calif.

Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Pearland, Texas
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Jacksonville, Fla.

Gilbert, Ariz.

Murfreesboro, Tenn.

Louisville, Ky.
Miami, Fla.

Western Kentucky Houston, Texas

Stanford
Pittsburgh
Arizona State
Penn State
South Alabama
Oregon

Louisville

Jacksonville State

Kansas State

Harvard

Oklahoma State

Baylor
Memphis
Florida State
Georgia

TCU

BYU

Nebraska
Temple

Ohio

UCLA
Colorado State
West Virginia
Oklahoma
UTSA

lowa

Kansas

St. John’s (MN)
South Florida

Eastern Washington

California
Ohio State
Maryland
Missouri
Central Florida
Penn State
Texas

LSU

Ohio State
Georgia
Indiana

Highlands Ranch, Colo.

Windsor, Ct.
Chandler, Ariz.
Trenton, N.J.

Hattiesburg, Miss.

Murfreesboro, Tenn.

Avon, Ind.
Eufaula, Ala.
Omaha, Neb.

Lodi, Ohio

Texarkana, Texas

Glendale, Ariz.
Mobile, Ala.
Miami, Fla.
Duluth, Ga.

Burton, Texas

San Marcos, Calif.

Lincoln, Neb.
Ramsey, N.J.
Coal Grove, Ohio

Plano, Texas

Richardson, Texas
Jacobsburg, Ohio

Longview, Texas.

San Antonio, Texas

Cedar Rapids, lowa

Cottleville, Mo.

Salem, Ore.

St. Petersburg, Fla.

Portland, Ore.
Los Gatos, Calif.
Perry, Ohio
Lowell, Mass.
Houston, Texas

Pensacola, Fla.

Fredericksburg, Va.
Cedar Creek, Texas

Navarre, Fla.

Fort Lauderdale, Fla.

Columbus, Ga.

La Grange Park, lIl.

No.

a A N = O

6
10
12
13
14
15
17
19
20
21
22
24
25
27
28
29
31
32
33
a1
44
49
51
53
56
58
68
70
71
72
74
75
77
78
79
80
83
88
20
91
92
93
94
96
97
98
929

Name
Ugo Amadi
Alontae Taylor

Spencer Rattler

Kool-Aid McKinstry CB

Kendre Miller
Tyler Shough
Brandin Cooks
Chris Olave
Velus Jones Jr.
Devaughn Vele
Mason Tipton
Trey Palmer
Blake Grupe
Pete Werner
Justin Reid
Rashid Shaheed
Devin Neal
Rejzohn Wright
Isaac Yiadom
Danny Stutsman
Quincy Riley
Jordan Howden
Kai Kroeger
Jonas Sanker
Alvin Kamara
Isaiah Stalbird
Zach Wood
Cesar Ruiz
Jaylan Ford
Demario Davis
Chris Rumph 1l

Torricelli Simpkins Il

Trevor Penning
Kelvin Banks Jr.
Asim Richards
Xavier Truss
Taliese Fuaga
Dillon Radunz
Erik McCoy
Luke Fortner
Moliki Matavao
Juwan Johnson
Jack Stoll

Bryan Bresee

Vernon Broughton
Davon Godchaux
Nathan Shepherd

Cameron Jordan
Carl Granderson
Khristian Boyd

Jonathan Bullard

Chase Young

Pos. Ht. Wt.
DB 5-9 201
CB 6-1 199
QB 6-0 211

5-11 199
RB 6-0 220
QB 6-5 219
WR 5-10 190
WR 6-0 187
RB 6-0 200
WR 6-5 210
WR 5-11 187
WR 6-1 190
K 5-7 156
LB 6-3 242
S 6-1 207
WRRS 6-0 180
RB 5-11 213
CB 6-2 193
CB 6-1 188
LB 6-3 233
CB 5-11 195
DB 6-0 209
P 6-3 213
S 6-1 211
RB 5-10 215
LB 6-1 215
LS 6-3 255
C/G 6-4 316
LB 6-2 240
LB 6-2 248
DE 6-2 244
G 6-5 312
T/IG 6-7 325
T 6-5 315
OL 6-7 304
T/IG 6-7 320
T 6-6 324
OL 6-6 301
C/G 6-4 303
OL 6-4 307
TE 6-6 260
TE 6-4 231
TE 6-4 247
DT 6-5 305
DT 6-5 311
DT 6-3 330
DT 6-4 315
DE 6-4 287
DE 6-5 261
DT 6-2 320
DE 6-3 290
DE 6-5 265

Age

28
26
24
22
23
25
31
25
28
27
24
24
26
27
28
27
22
25
29
22
24
25
23
23
30
25
32
26
23
36
26
23
26
21
24
24
23
27
28
27
22
29
27
23
24
30
31
36
28
25
31
26
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College
Oregon
Tennessee
South Carolina
Alabama
TCU
Louisville
Oregon State
Ohio State
Tennessee
Utah

Yale

Nebraska
Notre Dame
Ohio State
Stanford
Weber State
Kansas
Oregon State
Boston College
Oklahoma
Louisville
Minnesota
South Carolina
Virginia

Tennessee

South Dakota State

SMU

Michigan
Texas
Arkansas State
Duke

South Carolina
Northern lowa
Texas

North Carolina
Georgia

Oregon State

North Dakota State

Texas A&M
Kentucky
UCLA
Oregon
Nebraska
Clemson
Texas

LSuU

H.S. Hometown

Nashville, Tenn.

Manchester, Tenn.

Phoenix, Ariz.

Pinson, Ala.

Mount Enterprise, Texas

Chandler, Ariz.
Stockton Calif.

San Marcos, Calif.

Saraland, Ala.
San Diego, Calif.
Akron, Ohio
Kentwood, La.
Sedalia, Mo.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Prairieville, La.
San Diego, Calif.
Lawrence, Kan.
Union City, Calif.

Worcester, Mass.
Winter Garden, Fla.

Columbia, S.C.
San Diego, Calif.
Lake Forest, lll.

Charlottesville, Va.

Atlanta, Ga.
Kearney, Neb.
Rowlett, Texas
Camden, N.J.
Frisco, Texas
Brandon, Miss.
Gainesville, Fla.
Charlotte, N.C.
Mason City, lowa
Humble, Texas
Haverford, Pa.

West Warwick, R.l.

Tacoma, Wash.
Becker, Minn.
Lufkin, Texas

Sylvania, Ohio
Henderson, Nev.

Glassboro, N.J.
Aurora, Colo.

Damascus, Md.

Cypress, Texas

Plaquemine, La.

Fort Hays State Ajax, Ontario, Canada

California
Wyoming
Northern lowa
Florida

Ohio State

Chandler, Ariz.

Sacramento, Calif.

Blue Springs, Mo.

Shelby, N.C.
Hyattsville, Md.

HEAD COACH: KYLE SHANAHAN
Assistant Coaches: Brant Boyer (Special Teams Coordinator), Brian Fleury (Run Game Coordinator/Tight Ends),
Klay Kubiak (Offensive Coordinator), Robert Saleh (Defensive Coordinator); Gus Bradley (Assistant Head Coach
Defense), Chris Foerster (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line), Colt Anderson (Assistant Special Teams), Ronald
Blair Ill (Special Teams Quality Control), Cameron Brown (Defensive Quality Control), Ray Brown (Defensive Backs/
Cornerbacks), Daniel Bullocks (Defensive Passing Game Specialist/Defensive Backs), Cameron Clemmons (Assistant
Offensive Line), Joe Graves (Offensive Assistant/Quarterbacks), Leonard Hankerson (Wide Receivers/Passing Game
Specialist), Andrew Hayes-Stoker (Offensive Assistant/Wide Receivers), Johnny Holland (Linebackers), Kris Kocurek
(Defensive Line), Mick Lombardi (Quarterbacks), Jake Lynch (Defensive Quality Control), Miguel Reveles (Offensive
Assistant), Deuce Schwartz (Offensive Quality Control), Greg Scruggs (Assistant Defensive Line), Robert Turner Jr.
(Running Backs), Jacob Webster (Offensive Quality Control), K.J. Wright (Defensive Quality Control).

HEAD COACH: KELLEN MOORE

Assistant Coaches: Robert Blanton (Assistant Defensive Backs), Grady Brown (Cornerbacks), Charles Byrd (Strength &
Conditioning), Bo Davis (Defensive Line), Jahri Evans (Assistant Offensive Line), Phil Galiano (Special Teams Coordinator),
Peter Giunta (Senior Defensive Assistant), Adam Gristick (Assistant Linebackers), Chase Haslett (Tight Ends), Tobijah
Hughley (Offensive Assistant), Riley Ireland (Strength & Conditioning), Terry Joseph (Defensive Pass Game Coordinator),
Luke Lancaster (Strength & Conditioning), Scott Linehan (Senior Offensive Assistant), Mike Martinez (Assistant to the Head
Coach), Brendan Nugent (Offensive Line), Doug Nussmeier (Offensive Coordinator), T.J. Paganetti (Run Game Coordinator),
Ted Rath (Director of Sports Performance), Jay Rodgers (Edges), Peter Sirmon (Linebackers), Brandon Staley (Defensive
Coordinator), Joel Thomas (Associate Head Coach/Running Backs), Scott Tolzien (Quarterbacks), Kyle Valero (Assistant Wide
Receivers), Kyle Wilber (Assistant Special Teams), Keith Williams (Wide Receivers), Brian Young (Assistant Defensive Line).

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS

No.NAME .......... Pos.
0 AmapL,UGo.......... DB
71 BANKS JR., KELVIN . . ... T
97 BoOYD, KHRISTIAN .. ... DT
90 BRESEE, BRYAN....... DT
91 BROUGHTON, VERNON. . DT
98 BULLARD, JONATHAN. . .DE
10 Cooks, BRANDIN. . ... WR
56 DaAvis, DEMARIO ...... LB
53 FORD, JAYLAN ........ LB
79 FORTNER, LUKE....... oL
75 FUAGA, TALIESE. ... .... T
92 GODCHAUX, DAVON....DT
96 GRANDERSON, CARL ...DE
19 GRUPE,BLAKE......... K
31 HOWDEN, JORDAN. .. .. DB
83 JOHNSON, JUWAN ..... TE
13 JONES JR., VELUS .. ... RB
94 JORDAN, CAMERON. .. .DE
41 KAMARA,ALVIN....... RB
32 KROEGER,KAl......... P
80 MaATAvAO, MOLIKI. . . ... TE
78 McCoY,ERIK........ C/IG
4 McKINSTRY, KooL-AID. .CB
5 MILLER, KENDRE . . .. .. RB
24 NEeAL,DEVIN ......... RB
12 OLAVE,CHRIS ....... WR
17 PALMER, TREY....... WR
70 PENNING, TREVOR.... T/G
77 RADUNZ, DILLON ...... oL
2 RATTLER, SPENCER....QB
21 REID,JUSTIN .......... S
72 RICHARDS, ASIM ...... oL
29 RILEY, QUINCY........ CcB
51 RuUIZ,CESAR ........ C/G
58 RUMPHIL, CHRIS ...... DE
33 SANKER,JONAS........ S
22 SHAHEED, RAsHID. . WR/RS
93 SHEPHERD, NATHAN ...DT
6 SHOUGH, TYLER....... QB
68 SiIMPKINS lll, TORRICELLI. . G
44 STALBIRD, ISAIAH ... .. LB
88 STOLL,JACK ......... TE
28 STuTsmMAN, DANNY ....LB
1 TAYLOR, ALONTAE . . ... CcB
15 TIPTON, MASON...... WR
74 TRuUss, XAVIER. . ..... T/G
14 VELE, DEVAUGHN. . ... WR
20 WERNER, PETE ....... LB
49 WOOD,ZACH ......... LS
25 WRIGHT, REJZOHN. . . .. CcB
27 YIADOM, IsAAC ....... CcB
99 YOUNG, CHASE ....... DE

SAINTS PRACTICE SQUAD

81
37
26
35
40
73
3
59
55
84
52
38
45
39
82
54
11

AUSTIN JR., KEVIN. . . . WR

BEANUM, DALYS ..... cB
BURGESS, TERRELL. . . .. S
DAVISON, ELLIOTT. ... .. S
DicGs, FADIL .. ...... DE
KiLTY, EASTON. . . ... ... T
HAENER, JAKE. . ... .. QB
1zzARD, COZIAH . . ... .. DT
LEOTA,EKU .. ... ..... LB
MELLOTT, TOMM™MY ....WR
NELSON, GARRETT. ... DE
PRICE, JAYDEN. . ... .. cB
SEWELL, NEPHI . ...... LB
SMYTH, CHARLIE . . .. ... K
WELCH, TREYTON ..... TE
WILLIAMS, JONAH . ... DE

WILSON JR., CEDRICK . . WR




